
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. : 164

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15th December 2025

PROPOSAL TO DEVELOP ODISHA AS A DRONE LOGISTICS

CORRIDOR FOR MEDICAL AND AGRICULTURE SERVICES

164.    SMT SULATA DEO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) is there a proposal to develop Odisha as a drone logistics corridor for medical supply and agriculture support service under the Drone Shakti initiative; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri Kinjarapu Rammohan Naidu)

A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (B) IN RESPECT OF

RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 164 FOR REPLY ON 15.12.2025

REGARDING ODISHA AS A DRONE LOGISTICS CORRIDOR FOR MEDICAL

SUPPLY AND AGRICULTURE SUPPORT SERVICES BY SMT SULATA DEO


(a) and (b) Currently, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Ministry of Civil

Aviation.
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